Town of Ossipee
Public Works Department
55 Main Street, PO Box 67
Center Ossipee, NH 03814
Phone: 603-539-8417

Fax: 603-539-4183

2024 Holiday Calendar

The Ossipee Transfer Station will be closed on the following dates for the
Holidays

e Monday January 1%, 2024 — New Years Day

e Monday January 15, 2024 - Civil Rights Day
e Monday February 19%, 2024 - President’s Day
e Sunday March 31%, 2024 - Easter Day

e Monday May 27", 2024 — Memorial Day

e Monday September 2", 2024 - Labor Day

e Monday October 14", 2024 — Columbus Day

e Monday November 11", 2024 — Veteran’s Day
e Friday November 29%", 2024 — Thanksgiving

e Monday December 23", 2024 — Christmas

e Monday December 30%", 2024 — New Years

These Dates will be posted at the Transfer Station two Weeks Before the
Holiday.

Thank you,
Tony J. Eldridge
Ossipee Public Works Director



